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Abstract 
The aim of this research was to study the effects of storage temperature and packaging type on shelf life 

and quality of sea grapes. The sea grapes stored at room temperature (28±2 ºC)  and 25 ºC had shelf life of 9 
days, while storing at lower temperature; namely, 20, 12 and 4 ºC had shortened shelf lives to 5, 1 and 1 day, 
respectively.   The effect of packaging type on shelf life of sea grapes was investigated during storage at 25°C. 
The locked-clamshell box and polypropylene (PP) tray covered with PP film could extend the shelf life for 9 days, 
while sea grapes packed in staples-sealed clamshell box and PP tray wrapped with polyvinyl chloride ( PVC) 
lasted for only 6 days. Changes of physico-chemical quality were also investigated. Sea grapes stored in PP tray 
wrapped with PP film had the lowest percentage of fresh weight loss (0-3.51%) as well as, respiration rate (31.97-
99.26 mg CO2/kg.hr), and salinity (4.67-5.17%) compared to ones in control treatment. For instance, fresh weight 
loss of sea grapes from all treatments gradually increased upon storage as well as the presence of yellowish 
green color. Vitamin C and phenolic compound contents, on the other hand, declined by storage time and were 
not significantly different among treatments. 
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(A) 9 days           (B)  5 days                     (C)  1 day                   (D) 1 day 

Figure 1  Appearance of sea grapes and their shelf lives obtained from different storage temperature; 25 °C (A), 
20 °C (B), 13 °C (C), and 4 °C (D).  

0

5

10

15

20

0 3 6 9

Day of storage

W
ei

gh
t 

lo
ss

 (
%

)

0

100

200

300

400
Clamhell with staples (control)

Locked clamshell

PP tray + PP film

PP tray + PVC film

0 3 6 9
Day of storage

R
es

pi
ra

ti
on

 r
at

e 
(m

g 
C

O
2
/k

g.
h

r)

 

4.4

4.6

4.8

5.0

5.2

0 3 6 9
Day of storage

Sa
li

ni
ty

 v
al

ue
 (

%
)

20

21

22

23

24

25

0 3 6 9
Day of storage

L
* 

va
lu

e

 
Figure 2  Weight loss (A), respiration rate (B), salinity value (C) and L* value (D) of sea grapes packed in different 

packaging treatment; i.e., clamshell with staples (control), locked clamshell, PP tray wrapped with PP 
film, and PP tray wrapped with PVC film and stored at 25ºC for 9 days. 
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